FORM FTO 1585 COMMERCE

REC(



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

	1-31-92	1009408	Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of		nease record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.	
	1: Name of Conveying party(ies):	MRD	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	ر ا	
	Robert W. Ratte	12-10-98	Name: Water Gremlin Company Address: 1610 Whitaker Avenue	/208795 /10/98	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		White Bear Lake, MN 55110		
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other Execution Date: December	[] Merger [] Change of Name er 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes [X] No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	Attorney file number: 5292 cip		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, titled APPARATUS AND METHOD OF FORMING BATTERY PARTS				
	the execution date of the application is: December 3, 1998 09/208, 195				
	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [] No			
	5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be main		6. Total number of applications and patents in	volved: [1]	
	Name: Carl L. Johnson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.0	00	
!	Internal Address: JACOBSON AND Street Address: Suite 260 GRAY1 000000457 59208955 afavette		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count	
2/18/1998 01 FC:581	GRAY1 00000045/09208799-aray cite of City: St. Paul State: M0\00206: 5:		8. Deposit account number: 10-0210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying baccount)	oy deposit	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Carl L. Johnson Name of person signing Signature Date				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document []				
	OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)				

The PTO did not

REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Robert W. Ratte #1 Is land R_{04} North Oaks, MN 55127, has invented new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD OF FORMING BATTERY PARTS for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, Water Gremlin Company located at 1610 Whitaker Avenue, White Bear Lake, MN 55110 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said Water Gremlin Company for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said Serial No. _____ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent filed therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Water Gremlin Company, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Water Gremlin Company in accordance with this assignment.

· •				
In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at				
CHILE BEAR LAKE State of MINNESOTA this 3 The day of				
DECEMBER 1998.				
In the Presence of: Dawn m. Svendsen Robert M. Retto (L.S.)				
. Robert W. Ratte				
State of Minnesota County of Ramsey ss:				
Before me personally appeared said Robert W. Ratte and acknowledged the foregoing				
instrument to be his free act and deed, this day of leembles_ 19_98.				
SEAT.				

PATENT **RECORDED: 12/10/1998** REEL: 9686 FRAME: 0203